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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ’ 2600 Blair Stone Road ’ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 3, 1996

Mr. Jerrold Ofgang
Crest Quality Cleaners
9200 Bird Road

Miami, Florida 33165

Dear Mr. Ofgang:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 8, 1996. '

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

- If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

C
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or indi\;idual owner): .
— —_
DRIE- 71 CLEIWERS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

CREST  puAc Ty CLEAERS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

£ Tl A9 030080

4. Facility Location: f}f’ s 8//2/) /7()46( /é//a/d/'// /K/&(

Street Address:

City: .
l M1 A

County: D/’f'DZ Zip Code: 5§ /{{

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

T T ERR LD D FEAR G

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: C/
Organization/Firm: ¢~ [¢§f &&z G /, /7 f / = Z//U
Street Address:

City: //(, [ fvir ) County: E A,D E | Zip Code: 3 3 /{;

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (355) 226 -W 67 78 Fax: ( ) R

@)

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

@ Name itle of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

croe . -\ oNAR RN
10. Facility Contact Address;,

= AN . Al S M oe L
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (500{ 7/)‘9- 97’)—) / Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 5 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of ajr Monitorin
& Mobile Soyrces &



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit A 0101G5 ) 3/i0/sd 2[5/
(1) w/ ref. condenser &-16-95] ] ’ [

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
Msher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

@ No control devices are required to be installed | é |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
4D ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Y\ m Existing small area source | New small area source [ |

\&\(ﬁe Existing large area source | g | New large area source [ |
‘\.D. lc.&-lv‘;cl

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




{4 YWhat control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
» (Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber f 3&] Refrigerated condenser | {*é |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ & |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

AN

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please ipdicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

\ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the

facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

[

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

K67 7 /30/5¢

Signaﬁu’_e/ / /7’ ] Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 20, 2001

Mr. Jerrold Ofgang

Crest Quality Cleaners, Inc.
9200 Bird Road

Miami, Florida 33165

Dear Mr. Ofgang:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on August 20.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Crest Quality Cleaners, Inc., elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0250694). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

[f you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerhing the form or the corrections, pléase contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman |
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Ms. Mallika Muthia, Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER 10T
" SPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

Lo
S R
\/ o

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D REINSPECTION [] 4§
TIMEIN: £/ 90 a0 TIMEOUT: /2 - 30D ___AIRSIDH: P2 6067Y
£Z g forms St 2P i
TYPE OF FACILITY - L2mperp—tP oyttt e ) (lraness s
FACILITY NAME: /},ﬂ - [Doiibe oo, O lrirnsesg ) DATE: 4- 3p -7 7

7
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 2200 /Bes A / Cemr ol
‘47{/./;/-;// y) J//c/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:. 72 pgﬁ/// 0 ELs /// PHONENUMBER: 2 2 & -2 2 3/
~
[] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
70 Sl /b/,&(/ﬂ—/l/ﬂxl&' ,&7 . Pt Fnacntaiy <ol /447 :
~Flo /u:,ﬁfu/a &ZOC(////)/ e s I8 (,é? Piceest "W-f&(%/ i A//MM

/Z(% en = _a He_ .

COMMENTS: - -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD NOB/ i
* DATE OF NEXTINSPECTION: ___ 4, . ¢ p

(Approximate) .~ -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: “Z 22 o s TS
7 Please Print).

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _ Af,am/ <“PHONENUMBER: 372 ~ (942 -



KRS D4 22506 T ® | (/LQ,." ® E@%W@D

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIL |,
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM JUL 14 1997

- AT Qualit '
FACILITY NAME: gzésf 67“4/, ;éa (Cfeaners _ Mﬁ(@eﬁ&mag

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 9200 "B, o] @M(
W00 rror  FAL . 3B/65

Annual Reporting Period: Ja '\J 19 96 TO Nec. - 19 9 b

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (¥.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. [:!YES 154) e

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

MO Purewmit Lol + NO Relaia Lo -

Exact period of non-compliance: from 3ad I o Aec 96
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: "o ~\I\J*rﬁ- s PorPern Lo« JPTobHATE
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Ned LOGpS To R#e  jipersdtd

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportihg period:stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

4U6 2 2 1997

Burea
U of Air Mon;
Onitor;
& D e rin
2 SUUI’Ces

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 754@/4 &)/%m7 f7< %"”z\ 2/ / 77
Name (Please Prit{t) / \ / &;xémée/ V I Date

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

JEa—

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



¢ ®
KE@EWE
JUL 14 1997

Air Quality
CREST QUALITY CLEANERS Management Division
9200 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33165
305-226-2231

June 30, 1997
To DERM :
This is to inform you that the Spenser Major Dry-to-Dry unit previously used
by this facility, was taken off-line and terminated on December 30, 1996.

It remains inoperable and will not be put back into use.

A replacement has not yet been acquired.

RECEIVED
Sincerely ygurs,
, f % AUG 2 2 1997
Jerr fgan /OW Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Arthur Williamson, director of operations
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Stade.
| | /

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION ]
AIRS ID#: 02506 74 DATE: ( -0 97 TIME IN: //-20@» TIME OUT: /2:30n00n

FACILITY NAME: @L@Mf_daw

FACILITY LOCATION: 2200 &end. 44%@(_
7 L. 3345

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Qa
“PART IX: CLASSIFICATION “
Facility indicated on notification form tbat it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source a
- dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after.12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source g 4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Zb & gallons.

KL

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? -

®¢ ON
®¢ ON
@y aN

®¢ oN

Qy ON /A

’ HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2,

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

:
|

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(completc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@¢ ON
@f ON ON/A

!Er( ON ON/A
&Y ON

ay ON &p

o on

20of4

Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located '
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? U{ ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcraturc at the condenser ‘ .
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy aN m’ﬁr’r
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust-stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN m
- Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ Oy QN aRA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy QaN E/NPr
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ' g
condenser coils? Oy ON [enﬂ
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON Eﬂﬂ
[[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ ll
| Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? B‘x’/ anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay B‘N/
-1 3. Maintained leak detection inspection-and repair reports for the following:
. a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ET{
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay [Q'(
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) ay OaN N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' ay ON m
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' IB'(DN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON E(NQ
Problem corrected? Qy ON e/ NA
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? Oy ON @A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS D |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? E}’f ON

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ON

Door gaskets and seating ON
Filter gaskets and seating ON
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers -

CEEEEN

Water separators

4@7@/& LS framson)

-[2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

"Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: yo y¢
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

‘b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? -

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

°RAN

Oy ON

ay ON
QY ON
0Oy ON
0Oy ON

ON

o on
@y oN
ov” on
or” on

ON

Name of Responsible Official

Kosana . F5riekh

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

! Inspeétor\’ s Signature

4 of 4

¢-30.7%#

Date of Inspection

6-78

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96




[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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CREST QUALITY CLEANERS
9200 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33165
305-226-2231

June 30, 1997
To DERM ;-
This is to inform you that the Spenser Major Dry-to-Dry unit previously used
by this facility, was taken off-line and terminated on December 30, 1996.

It remains inoperable and will not be put back into use.

A replacement has not yet been acquired.

Sincerely yours,

< %&7

Arthur Williamson, director of operations




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -

l/ o AIRS ID 0250694 w
MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS !
| - JERROLD OFGANG .

! 9200 BIRD ROAD

L MIAMI FL 33165 |

. )

Do NOT Remove Label

199%

Annual Reporting Period: <5/}w) 2 av AN 10 D 1T

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ;

A\

YES

If NO, complete the following:

%mce with DEP Rule

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in cohtinuous compliance during the r¢porting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or‘condit:ign of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

U“:\\ Q@;\Q
6 \\Q o (\Q/
Exact period of non-compliance: from to goq)(\o e

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ok

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

O S A ﬁ&\

& 3
h «x’.)')

A’

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information dnd belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

21/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

T erralel Organt-

o7 A KT
(/Name (12@’as€ Print) / V Slgna 4 (

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requlrements It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

@/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRS 101 250094

DATE: 7 3- ?Y

v N: /560 TiME ouT: /530

FACILITY NAME:

CREST QUALITY CLEANCRS o

FACILITY LOCATION:

4208 BiRD RD,

L
v YA .
[ < (g
Sy 0
mAaml , 33/¢5 €% -
e <§
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ARTUELD WILLIAMSON  puone: 305 -2
A o
v AR
CONTACT NAMTI: PHONI: 2 =
@, .
LY LI
t £
|[PART 1: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

UPART 11: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source G
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source (J
dry-io-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 zal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This i1s a correct facility classification

facility was 200 gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

0 No notification form
QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source 0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source O

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

& on

QCan not determine

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:
G facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above himits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity ofpcrchlorocmylcnfl_ (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

I of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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M,\RT I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the contaners for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

LHow N

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

o
o

ay

ON Bém

ON GN/A
anN
ON OnN/A

ON &{N/A

UPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

(complete A below).

\[prior to Seprember 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

{check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

o

L classification 2 has been chiecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
2 q ‘ (=4 g v

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigcrated--
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? Q(Y anN OnN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the E{

condenser upon opening the door? ‘ay aN ana’
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated g

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘dy an
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Q/

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON @EN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Q/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON
| I S |
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B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area souvce also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
1f machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than ]00 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

A o

4,

ay

ay
ay

Oy

ay

N
0N

N
aN

ON

anN

ON

ON/A

fa
Ay

N/A

Z{N/A

O

/A

N/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

(V3]

1.

~ &

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained cahibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Probtem corrected?

ﬂined comphance plan, if applicable?

oy
o

av

anN
anN

ON

UnN
anN
N
ON
ON
0N
ON

@(T\'J/A

ehun
@fa
wHa

ffun
o

GNIA
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l.
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(O3]

. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, J
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating | G(Y ON DN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and scating QK’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps m ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OwvA Cartridge filter housings
Water separators E'(Y anN Owa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PlD/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
. (PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

o on

Y ON

@‘( QAN ON/A
CKE]N QnN/A
@ ON anva

Q/Y ON ON/A

@4 anN anN/a

ay 49N

ay 4N
ay ON
ay 4N
ay Aan

M. ENRIGVE FLORES 9-3-9f

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

9/a5

]ns;gcclor’s Signature -

40f5

Approximate I}Sa(e of Next Inspection
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[['ADDITIONALSITE INFORMATION: |

X BERMs BOOK LET ON POLLUTIoN CONTROL FHR DRY CLEAMERS
wrS GIVEN TO mE. WILLIAMSIN |

X BACELLENT RECOR) KEEPING.

v OVERY eeyn SHOP.
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&

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

L e mm e A AaNasa N AN A

CvPE OF INSTECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
—;:AE - 1500 TIMEOUT: /5350 ars o 2604694 T
YOG OU CACILITY . PEx & WRY ElEHNER
EACILITY NAME: CRAST QLPLlIT) CLEHWEKS oAvE
FACILITY LOCATION: G205 PIRD ¥D, ‘
MIAmMI . 53165
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ARTLKD LI/ SOoN PHONE NUMBER: 205 - 92( - 2X 2/
g Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found o be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the {oflowing compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/

!

COMMENTS:  (X(E ) pT RECORDUECPING. LEUIPINENT I (I0D Looklc inth ORDIK .
SHop 11 800D HpKE KEEPING STATUS -

(he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES[Z( NO[ ]
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 9 7(;
(/\pproximatc)
! /' -~ o ~
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M- ENRIQUE T LORES

{ / (Pleasc Print)

nron WsauFon 74

NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: A 4 PHONE NUMBER: 3(/) -9 7% - O?Xg
.____7‘* S

Page’ of . Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: CREST BUALITY CLEANERS DATIE: _Z?i

FACILITY LOCATION: G200 610D RD.

minm!, 3365

Annual Reporting Period: g{/ ? 7 19 TO M?g

19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comga/cc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES - UwNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous-compliance during the reporting peniod stated above:

IExact period of non-compliance: irom o

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

LExact period of noncompliance: from to R E C E I v E D

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

SEP 92 8 juvi

it 1 i

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Bureau of -Air-Manitar
Do at— Ot mrereTrmonng

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the stafements
made in this notification are (rue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilitieg or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. U/ M U /&L/‘i
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AIZTMWL ‘} [ An-s>J | Y é’/ 7> } 3 /98
Name (Plcase Print) 14 Signaturc Bate

/--

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance cerlification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 7
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o T
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST c _
= < O
: _ re <
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DI%@VE Y ™
= -~ o
RE-INSPECTION Q 22 = e
Lz %
= T

ARs D#:_ 2 S 000 94 vate: 5// $[99 tmemw: [ 30 TIM%C%%IT L]@
FACILITY NAME: @f/QS”[ Lual ‘ﬁ/ (/eonres S
FACILITY LOCATION: &7}0 § Rird ’Q 0/

M/ D FL 33/05
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : )JZ/V o] J DFQM,Q ~ paone:(309) 220- 1,118

CONTACT NAME: ﬂrﬂt\u r ‘/\ n/hQ,I/MEBV\ PHONE: (30 ‘.'D) Dle-233]

=

”PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum - -
A.

1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source (. 4. New large area source . X

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification 7&\’ N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
. facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was QQh gallons.

MO ApMC

S)24 199 54159 Fof 5 Revised 9/15/97
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” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? oy oN Jiv/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON XN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON /A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay CINX\I/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' H

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ’

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 7@&)’ UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? KY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :

condenser upon opening the door? m aN OnN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? &( UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay OanN XQ/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \%f N

20f5§ Revised 9/15/97




6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

%

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

UN

an Yua

UNNAN/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

-
J.

N o A

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
" a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

Revised 9/15/97

oN
aN
aN )ﬁN/A
oN Mva

UN “‘/A

UN N/A

UN

UN
I/A

oS

UN/A




|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? X\/ anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? % ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, : . i
couplings, and valves )ﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers Ay anN \?ik'/-A
Door gaskets and seating %Y ON ON/A Stills 7{Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating %Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers >Q{Y ON ON/A
Pumps XY ON OaN/A Diverter valves %Y aN anNA
Solvent tanks and containers XY aN 0ON/A Cartridge filter housings%{ 0N ON/A
Water separators ] ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) y
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: W/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onty)? ay ON

Nbora Grier o/ 15/29

Inspector’s Name (I(’lease Print) Date df Inspecllxon
AL /Jm / / T 52000
ctor s 10nature Appr({ximate Date of Next Inspection
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Tl'i V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE
s NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN._ )" AO TIME OUT: ,9‘ 50 AIRS ID#: 250 0 g !
TYPE OF FACILITY:  Per D ry Cleanasv : l

t @AQMEK&C(fW? DATE: 6'}13[@

racILITY NAME:___ (¥ S

FaCILITY LocaTion: . ] B 0B B ivd
MI’OJNU:} =L R3S

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j(z,rrol O% ang pronE NUMBERCA0D ) 220 (9118

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

U
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
o o
3 rm
fo @ -
—
§a & O
> = ay
£z & =
i3 ¥ <
3 FTd
5 w/
COMMENTS: Sond @ letter 4o &fzw w\émmmg of +he npms—
i O eparrs and

maching prrchase (Iultim

refrofyttin g of Hha. Aervteoh maam

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - IBOOO
(Approxj
wf DY G ‘7/” ines”

(P!ease Pruﬁ) _ .
' PHONE NUMBER:!‘S’D‘_SXﬁ%; - /DCL%@
PageﬂLofﬁ'L. Revised 10/96

YESD NO,

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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FDRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

4\ JUH 30
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
A S
FACIRATwAGATIE N @ V& S’IL @C/QQ/’?LV QPW S DATE: 1519

FACILITY LOCATION: C?a'&f é/)’d (& .
Miams, Fe 33065

Annual Reporting Period: 5 1598 10 = 196}9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. X YES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term o?condiﬁon of the general permit that has pot been 1r7ntmuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Lo @4 / £ - h?%é//(—?r( tepf wel
7V -
Exact period of non-compliance: from ¢ d @ ; - 4 'U c,é /}/7 ?/ dﬂg /i
Action(s) taken to achieve comp]xance Cﬁ lfe7 ™ L cerZ, S 7é /ﬁ % é / /U ‘€

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\}e:

Mo [ Fropefel [ LB mgelon N2
Exact period of non-compliance: from /Q ce7 - /7 /;76 ,&e/’J W L C{—- O/)

Action(s) taken to achieve compllance / 6/ /< ? i (Z%/ C

Method used to demonstrate compliance: @_—&Qe M

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the stafements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ/@[ [ ol d O[ (CONQ, ﬁ,{ Ef oz é/ ’C/§7

Name (Please ?r@ 0 V4 Sigﬂue [ Date

7/:/

RS

*This fon?ns made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
fscretmn of the responsible official to use this form

-6/‘4 »(-é/L Ll/ﬂ’_( é(: ; ) ;MWZ/)/L@ “ *«7‘2 %%/f(,mmc-

Page
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST &

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL v 8 COMPLAINT/D@OVERY . Q
| RE-INSPECTION Q € % P
% [2)
® "¢ N\ /gr-\

@ O/“ - }

% 2 2 lﬁ\ :
AIRS ID#: (S0 (z,C\L\\ DATE: g//é / 00  TIME IN: gﬁgé THAE O M

= (o) Q},
FACILITY NAME: C‘r es &c mua& \&'p\ C lq_c\/v\o_/\_%t)?f:. .
¥ 5

FACILITY LOCATION: A 30X ?\&/_\3‘_ R ©
‘\}\ \ O\M;\ - \: L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S 'f' rreld QS%?%& PHONE: 0S5 -3 - LA™

CONTACT NAME: vl LU ane som PHONE: 305 - 236 - 2231\
ﬁXRTI: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate b’ ..} {1 Drop storesout of business/petroleum
AL :

1. Existing small area source a 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yvr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . " &
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay paN QCan not determiine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Lo factlity qualified for a general permit as number L above
a - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a4 general permit
BB The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding |2 manths by this dry cleaning
Lacility was ff0  callons g
69
e I NV e ]

[IRITINE Povised 9



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy aN g@na
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON BRwva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @X anN H
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? My aN Civa
S. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ®N/A
= e

_ L

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IX1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible officia! of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(9]

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45" F?

—

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

N

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

Oy Dy

oy an

@y an awa
BY aN Ow/a
av Oy

ay on SHwa

at' s

[Covgud e
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w

. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimars, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes?

avy

ay
avy

ay
ay

Oy

ay

ay

PN

aON Gin/A

ON @&WA

aN GV/A
ON BN/A

ON &rv/A

ON VA

aON BN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

I.

2.

(93]

Has the responsible official:
(check apy . coriate boxes)

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? :

. Maintained calibration data? (far applicable direct reading instruments)

Mauntained exhaust duct monitoring data on parc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maitained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qy

4y

avy
Oy
av
ay
ay
oy

Uy

ON

ON GRI/A

ON GAN/A
ON EN/A
ON BN/A
aN

ON S&N/A
ON BvA
CIN /A

5ol s
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WPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

&y OGN
&y ON
&Y ON
&2y 0N
&Y ON

&Y ON

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

ﬂ. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

el 'cmj‘.

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

avy Shy
QN/A Muck cookers ay ON /A
QanN/a Stills &= ON ON/A
QON/A Exhaust dampers &Y ON ON/A
QON/A Diverter valves 2y ON ana
TIN/A Cartridge filter housings By ON UON/A
ON/A

g

I8

- (% &

Q

Q

SIN/A

a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. [nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Keptin a clean and secure area-when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay an

]

—

‘l\[o\,v\ Z2~ma o~

S’I/)éj/oo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

_.v___.ﬁ_;,_h__W,_ N ?%Q
fnspector’s SigAlare Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Aol o Rewvised i



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT aﬁg
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT {

s

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: / L00 TIME OUT: /Y50 AIRS ID#: 02SDL]Y
TYPEOFFACILITY:___~ Qere Doy C L ' '

FACILITY NAME: C‘MAA{ (\M& &u Cks.m DATE: (//Q / o0
FACILITY LOCATION: A% Rod QQ& L '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ' PHONE NUMBER:

U -Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated durmo this inspection, the facnhty is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

_ E\ " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durlno this |nspect|on the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED
ot pnbocilid ) ewcdlop T «/LJ” i/
Mjwf*»ovt_; feakl Los w ' “n _ FNEY WW%WM
Aa—u»-q L)& E{U N«.c {;,,_ol«m
eoMMEN?—s:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been pro.perly certified and sub_mittéd to the inspector. YES[ ] NOPY
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ /o

. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: . T\M ;‘_—a\mu:’\

(Plecase Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: &3 %; _%; = p— PHONE NUMBER: 3~ S5 - 3 73 -692 )

Page of . ~ Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W
| .

[INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT hy

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] %E-INSPECT[ON ]
TIME IN: /oSO TIMEOUT:___ /9o AIRS IDH____ 05 S068&S
TYPE OF FACILITY: Poce Dot (oo an . A :
FACILITY NAME: N L‘“M\:M,D.L Clcin - DATE:_ S’AA@
FACILITY LOCATION: /3002 %N §F ave.

. Mool L _ -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ t\ o & WA 0S | __ PHONENUMBER: _ 30§ 2YJ -Jexay

E— . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/

\

v
COMMENTS:

ok \-oMJ/U-leA—S
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properlyh certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: %’/O\
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ARV TN MM’\

(Plecase Print)

INSPECTOR’S sxcmwm:%mom NUMBER:_30S 333-6%3F

Page of . Revised 10/96




AR D#: __ DSOS Y,  Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (Cran WP o - E
/]

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: QL«% | 1988 TO | _ ;ﬁ’f(’%{% “Mi_%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air. permit, my facility has -rcmained in coxﬁpliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JYES. ENO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not béen in céntinuous compliance during the reportihg period stated above:
Fririn Lo iﬁ&;_f' | .Z)U{ .

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' /t/a?‘ ? ? to /L/We CY )

[

_ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: crntp M.ZJQ_,K '

/
Method used to demonstrate compliance: FAL / @A&A/g

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo{/c:

EXxact period-of non-compliance: from B to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

- Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year Jor transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: < <volcd ()‘Ip dong f_\ / @ 2] 5/ / S/ZDo

Name (Please Pd’nt) { é( Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification réirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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© 0390054
Please include ym'lr AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

-
;)
@ 3k
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 € O
o ©
e o
o]
I o = S
Do NOT Remove Label % z 0 é fou] :;.F
0wz b ~ =
2 3 G, =1 <z B e
AIRS ID # 0250694 S5 W § N o
CREST QUALITY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY oM
JERROLD OFGANG Org.: 1554101000 EO: BT 7 Qo
9200 BIRD ROAD Fund: 20-2%035001 o -
MIAMI FL 33165 Obj.: 002273
! -
/.'




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

Ili”lll]llll”lllll’]!‘IIlII”l”!l!‘l!l”]l!””“l



o~

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

SENDER:
= Completeitems-+ and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form go that we can return this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space dt;és not

®»Write *Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0250694
MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS
JERROLD OFGANG
9200 BIRD ROAD
"MIAMI FL 33165

N

4a. Article Number

z 333 ¢/3 393

4b. Service Type

[ Registered Certified
0 Express Mail O insured
O] Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of 29}/1/7 ry 9))

5. Receive?ﬂ%Pn’nt Name)

8. Addressbé’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signal ddressee or Agent)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

(
|

US Postal Service

JERROLD OFGANG
9200 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI FL 33165

Z-333 613 393

Receipt for Certified Mail

MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS

]

AIRS ID# 0250694

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

@




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To: ,
2210 6630077 (otd)
Postage | $
Certitied Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

Total Postage & Fees
Name @ase Print ?Iear&tcé co% émaller)

City, State, ZIP+4

?CICIU 0LOO 0021 kS52kL 99<9

PS Form 3800, July 1999




M ' ST

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS sEc‘non COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEUVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date pf Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. A /Qi‘,{
B Print your name and address on the reverse ’,l:

WY

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - ( X
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee

|

- [T0Te dblivdry address different from item 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: if Ygfenter delivery address below: O No
10 ‘ AIRS ID # 0250694001AG
JERROLD OFGANG
CREST QUALITY CLEANERS
9200 BIRD ROAD 3. Service Type .
| MIAMI FL 33165 Certified Mail . O Express Mail
[ O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

o o O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

(%ﬁ_mw 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes !
2. Article Number (Copy from sepvice label)
<1000 856 o021 6526 9929

1 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

\ 4.
1 .l

Z 210 bkL3 pO?

US Postal Sesvice

Receipt for Certified Mail
v tied I

10 AIRS ID # 0250694001 AG
JERROLD OFGANG

CREST QUALITY CLEANERS

9200 BIRD ROAD

MIAMI FL 33165

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e




gy )

l 6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING A0 O 1 9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. \\

‘ ' o Zm
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = >
. =Z =0
. 1 - Rk
& K
\ o=
o 95
Do NOT Remove Label \ =
AIRS ID # 0250694
] CREST QUALITY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| JERROLD OFGANG Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
cox o =0(9200 BIRD ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33165 Obj.: 002273
_ ) o - A\ M -
CREST QUALITY CLEANERS, INC. 1041
Department of Environmental Protection 1/5/2001
License Fees AIRS 250694 50.00
City National Bank AIRS # 0250694 = 50,00,




« Ty

———— ———— — e —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HséNDLlNG A 1 4 8 2

Please include yo;r AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belo_w on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

g

-~

Do NOT Remove Label P

' 5o

AIRS ID# 0250694 g ;

MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS (a;) =
JERROLD OFGANG $ =
9200 BIRD ROAD S’ g
MIAMI FL 33165 g §
=

]

g6l L C 0P

diAlId3Id

$50.00

L0

FOR GOVERNMENT USE OREY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273







|

| & SENLs. ' e _ .

| © «=Completditems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

| @ =Completeitems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
g =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

- card to you.

. % ] sg:argir: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
; s Write ‘Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

° 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number o

2 ~ AIRSID ¥ 0250694 2933 (0 €< 7

£ CREST QUALITY CLEANERS , 4b. Service Type

¢ JERROLD OFGANG : O Registered KICertiﬁed
g 9200 BIRD ROAD O Express Mail O Insured
g MIAMI FL 33165 ‘ [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
5 B 7. Date of Delivery) j} 3 1290

=2

'5 5. Receivdd By: (Print Name) , 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
m A , ’. j;M hoa and fee is paid)

5 6. Signajugs: (Addressee gk Agent)

S .

| o - — —_

| © PS For 3841, December 199){ Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

N e
N
S
.z 333 bbkO 449 \CtCM
US Postal Service . . !
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse). _
enttn AIRS 1D # 0250694

CREST QUALITY CLEANERS
_ JERROLD OFGANG

9200 BIRDROAD

MIAMI FL 33165 .

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or ¢ for additional services.
#Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

$S3IPPE WINB) BY! O 1B ay)
0} 8dojaAua Jo do} J9A0 Bul| Je pjo4

eowewish to receive the
following services (for an

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Reaturn Rsceipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the article number.

1. 0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

uThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 02
CRESTQUALITY CLEANERS 0250650
JERROLD OFGANG
9200 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI FL 33165

4;ﬁm/cle Number 5;2 é ? &

4b. Service Type
O Registered ﬁCerﬁﬁed
D insured

O Express Mail
0O Rety‘m Reoe|pt for Merchgnéhse EI COD

T e

5. Recelv By (Print Name)

6. S|Q7Weasﬁe or Agent)

=7

8. Addressee s Addres bnly if régliested
and fee is paid)

@« 7
8y
¢ Pt ‘:‘/

PS Fofm 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

X

US Postal Service

P L7y DSE £90

Receipt for Certlfled Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for [ntemnational Mall (See ravorseL

x\“\

JERROLD OFGANG
9200 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI FL.33165

Certified Fee

CREST QUALITY CLEANERS

AIRSID # 0250694

Special Delivery Fee

Restricied Delivery Feo

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recetpt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

§ PS Form 3800, April 1995

e o et e

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

[PPSR, |

o



(cuthere) T -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label

"TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o
WS

T
e >
— f ]
- 0=
Do NOT Remove Label ) «
o« w O m
¥s) -
AIRS ID # 0250694 =
CREST QUALITY CLEANERS
JERROLD OFGANG

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
: Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMIFL 33165 Obj.: 002273

(o
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
9200 BIRD ROAD ‘




e S P

| &> THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANGLING -+ .
' 258004
|

i 9

our AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

? Please incliid
| S RECEIVED
| HAIL ROOM

JAN 1L 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

|

; AIRS ID# 0250694 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

: JERROLD OFGANG ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001

!
‘ 9200 BIRD ROAD Obj.: 002273

QMAMI FL 33165




Is your RETURN ADDRESS rnmnjeted on the reverse side"

; SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card fo you,

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID 0250694
MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS

4a. Article Number

Z 333 lolpo 303

4b. Service Type

JERROLD OFGANG O Registered rtified
9200.‘BI'3D‘R®A‘D O Express Mail O Insured
MIAMIEEL33165 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

’ 7. Date of Delivery
5. RecelvedB (Pnnt Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

\le(‘O\

6. Slgnag ?ssee orAgent)

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|

Domestic Return Receith

—

US Postal Service

JERROLD OFGANG
9200 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI FL 33165

Z 333 bLkLO 303

Receipt for Certified Mail

MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS

AIRS 1D 0250694

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING o _
0311973

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

4 AIRS ID 0250694
{* MBR DRIVE-IN CLEANERS

' -JERROLD OFGANG

! 9200 BIRD ROAD

i . MIAMI FL 33165




